QuickSpecs  HPE ProLiant XL2x260w Server
Overview
 Page 1
HPE ProLiant XL2x260w Server
The HPE ProLiant XL2x260w Server delivers the performance required by HPC application workloads, while taking advantage of
the modular flexibility and rack-scale efficiency of HPE Apollo w6000 Chassis. The server is built using Intel® Xeon® Phi series
processors with on-board memory, high-bandwidth networking fabric and HPE DDR 4 SmartMemory.
The modular HPE Apollo w6000 Chassis accommodates up to twenty four single slot HPE ProLiant XL2x260w server trays to

2400 2400 2400 2400 2400 2400
*Maximum dimm operating speed is a function of the processor model
DDR4 memory options part number decoder
NOTE: Capacity references are rounded to the common gigabyte (GB) values.
• 8GB = 8,192 MB
• 16GB = 16,384 MB
• 32GB = 32,768 MB
• 64GB = 65,536 MB
For more information on memory, please see the Memory Quickspecs: HPE DDR4 SmartMemory
DIMM slot locations
Memory options part number decoder
RETIRED: Retired products sold prior to the November 1, 2015 separation of Hewlett-Packard Company into Hewlett Packard Enterprise Company and HP Inc. may
have older product names and model numbers that differ from current models.
QuickSpecs  HPE ProLiant XL2x260w Server
Memory
 Page 15
RETIRED: Retired products sold prior to the November 1, 2015 separation of Hewlett-Packard Company into Hewlett Packard Enterprise Company and HP Inc. may
have older product names and model numbers that differ from current models.
QuickSpecs  HPE ProLiant XL2x260w Server
Technical Specifications
 Page 16
System Unit
System Inlet
Temperature
Server Dimensions
(L x W x D)
1.65 in x 7.64 in x 31.47 in (4.19 cm x 19.41 cm x 79.93 cm)
Shipping Dimensions
(L x W x D)
9 in x 14.5 in x 39 in (22.86 cm x 36.83 cm x 99.06 cm)
Weight
(approximate)
Maximum
16.0 lb (7.26 kg)
Standard Operating
Support
10° to 35°C (50° to 95°F)
At sea level with an altitude derating of 1.0°C per
every 305 m (1.8°F per every 1000 ft) above sea
level to a maximum of 3050 m (10,000 ft), no direct
sustained sunlight. Maximum rate of change is
20°C/hr (36°F/hr). The upper limit and rate of change
may be limited by the type and number of options
installed.
System performance during standard operating
support may be reduced if operating with a fan fault
or above 30°C (86°F).
Extended Ambient
Operating Support
10° to 5°C (50° to 41°F)
and 35° to 40°C (95° to
104°F)
For approved hardware configurations, the supported
system inlet range is extended to be: 10° to 5°C (50°
to 41°F) and 35° to 40°C (95° to 104°F) at sea level
with an altitude derating of 1.0°C per every 175 m
(1.8°F per every 574 ft) above 900 m (2953 ft) to a
maximum of 3050 m (10,000 ft). The approved
hardware configurations for this system are listed at
the URL:
For approved hardware configurations, the supported
system inlet range is extended to be: 40° to 45°C
(104° to 113°F) at sea level with an altitude derating
of 1.0°C per every 125 m (1.8°F per every 410 ft)
above 900 m (2953 ft) to a maximum of 3050 m
(10,000 ft). The approved hardware configurations
for this system are listed at the
URL: http://www.hpe.com/servers/ASHRAE
Non-operating
-30° to 60°C (-22° to